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Staff Directory 
    
    

DEPARTMENT NAME PHONE E-MAIL 
    
    
Director Connie Beard 312-814-3190   Connie.Beard@illinois.gov  
Chief-of-Staff Lainie Krozel  217-785-2607 Lainie.Krozel@illinois.gov  
    
    
Account Processing     
Program Administrator Wayne Richie 217-785-4096 Wayne.Richie@illinois.gov 
Alcohol, Tobacco & Fuel Brian Spelman 217-785-4856 Brian.Spelman@illinois.gov 
Business Processing George Smith 217-524-8981 George.Smith@illinois.gov 
Electronic Commerce Kevin Richards 217-782-3664 Kevin.Richards@illinois.gov  
Income Processing Carrie Leininger 217-785-4025 Carrie.Leininger@illinois.gov 
Returns & Deposits  Patti Walbaum 217-785-1490 Patti.Walbaum@illinois.gov  
Sales Tax Processing Brock Reynolds 217-782-0145 Brock.Reynolds@illinois.gov 
    
Administrative Adjudication     
Chief Admin Law Judge Terry Charlton 217-782-6995 Terry.Charlton@illinois.gov   
    
Audit Bureau    
 Program Administrator Dan Hall 217-782-9800 Dan.Hall@illinois.gov  
Assistant Bureau Manager Alicia Lakner 217-558-3734 Alicia.Lakner@illinois.gov  
Assistant Bureau Manager Cindy Grapes 217-557-0787 Cindy.Grapes@illinois.gov 
Income Tax In-House Laurie Riva 217-782-3868 Laurie.Riva@illinois.gov 
Income Tax Field Roger Koss 217-785-2785 Roger.Koss@illinois.gov 
Sales & Misc. Taxes Roger Koss 217-785-2785 Roger.Koss@illinois.gov 
Audit Support Laurie Riva  217-782-3868 Laurie.Riva@illinois.gov 
Criminal Investigation (acting) Brian Cooper 217-782-3151 Brian.S.Cooper@illinois.gov 
    
Board of Appeals    
Chairman Brian Wolfberg 312-814-1607 Brian.Wolfberg@illinois.gov  
    
Collections    
Program Administrator Henry Butler 312-814-3128 Henry.Butler@illinois.gov  
Springfield Enforcement Steven Hayes  217-524-4763 Steven.Hayes@illinois.gov  
Chicago Enforcement Cynthia Anderson 312-814-4237 Cynthia.Anderson@illinois.gov  
Field Division Vince Cacioppo 618-993-7662 Vince.Cacioppo@illinois.gov 
Technical Division Teena Carey 217-782-1426 Teena.Carey@illinois.gov 
    
Communications     
Director Vacant 217-782-3128  
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DEPARTMENT NAME PHONE E-MAIL 
    
Informal Conference Board    
Program Administrator Louise Calvert  312-814-1722 Louise.Calvert@illinois.gov  
    
Legal    
General Counsel  Michael Pieczonka 312-814-3190 Mike.Pieczonka@illinois.gov  
Assistant General Counsel Jim Nichelson  217-785-8253 Jim.Nichelson@illinois.gov 
Deputy General Counsel Paul Berks 312-814-4680 Paul.Berks@Illinois.gov 
Deputy GC Litigation Brian Goldberg 312-814-1300 Brian.Goldberg@illinois.gov 
Deputy GC Prop/Sales Tax Litigation Mark Dyckman 312-814-3522 Mark.Dyckman@illinois.gov  
Deputy GC Income Tax Policy Paul Caselton 217-524-3951 Paul.Caselton@illinois.gov  
Deputy GC  Income Tax Litigation Brian Fliflet 312-814-0004 Brian.Fliflet@illinois.gov  
Deputy GC Sales/Excise Tax Policy Jerilynn Gorden 217-782-2844 Jerilynn.Gorden@illinois.gov 
    
Legislative Office    
Director 
 
Research 

Vacant 
 
 

217-785-5918 
 
 

 
 
 

Director Hans Zigmund 312-814-1777 Hans.Zigmund@illinois.gov 
 
Tax Access Portal 

   

Project Manager  Adrianne Bailey 217-785-1155 Adrianne.Bailey@illinois.gov  
    
Taxpayer Services    
Program Administrator (acting) Brenda Towers 217-524-3523 Brenda.Towers@illinois.gov 
Central Registration Richard Funderburk  217-785-2825 Rich.Funderburk@illinois.gov  
Problems Resolution Terry Lindsey  217- 557-3758 Terry.Lindsey@illinois.gov 
Taxpayer Assistance (acting) Vicki Clark 217-785-4266 Vicki.Clark@illinois.gov 
Property Tax (acting) Brenda Towers 217-524-3523 Brenda.Towers@illinois.gov 
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